
General $1,174,657

Capital Outlay $848,365

Special Education $408,507

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.767

Owner Occupied $3.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.182

Special Education $0.650

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.005

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$112,406

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$222,406Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $430,171,393

Owner Occupied $29,905,441

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $40,672,674

Total $500,749,508

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.6

25.0%

18.1

$42,431Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 101.795

9-12 41.408

104.569

44.018

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 158.713 164.588

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 167

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 22.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 37.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 619

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 151

Educational Funds $14,575

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 6.70

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 153.30

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
37

2019-2020 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 15.510 16.000

805 10th St, Eureka, SD  57437

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,927

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,003,116

PK Instruction $35,658

Adult Instruction $0

$267,143

$20,659

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $107,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,390,824

County $12,974

State $262,824

Federal $91,654

Total $1,758,275

$1,099,570

$0

$5,983

$0

$459,073

$0

$842

$42,365

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,105,552 $502,280 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,407

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$66,384

$200,040

$87,451

$5,088

$14,612

$0

$26,221

$418

$0

$0

$330,928

$18,787

$106,022

$16,411

$890

$2,871

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,525

$47,189

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$90,247 $3,950 $0 $0

$0 $10,404 $0 $0

$243,584 $52,319 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$855,243

$30,776

$0

$92,873

$161,032

$50,770

$0

$89,063

$42,199

$53,003

$2,100

$0

$0

$62,163

$287,208

$2,516

$0

$32,335

$38,720

$17,967

$0

$31,565

$8,681

$32,613

$287

$0

$0

$9,173

$72,939

$20,659

$0

$46,307

$8,584

$21,798

$10,404

$118,427

$16,865

$3,007

$0

$0

$0

$16,006

$100,155

$2,366

$0

$10,079

$1,155

$2,854

$0

$35,382

$15,185

$51,458

$2,457

$0

$0

$37,579

$0

$0

$0

$5,395

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,995

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,903

$0

$0

$30

$6,960

$807

$0

$21,466

$6,638

$1,000

$563

$0

$330,928

$1,181

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$91,412 $132,705

$1,838,883 $504,827 $413,997 $0Total Expenditures

$1,439,222 $461,065 $334,995 $258,670 $30,390 $371,477


