

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 619

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	167			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	151			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	153.30			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	20			
Home School ADM	6.70			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	37			
% Special Needs Students*	22.2%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	37.1%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	96.4%			
Student to Staff Ratio	9.2			
Number of Graduates	10			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,431
Avg Years of Experience	16.6
% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

7
d when less reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,927

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	15.510	16.000			
KG-8	101.795	104.569			
9-12	41.408	44.018			
Total	158.713	164.588			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,575

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$112,406
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$222,406

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$430,171,393
Owner Occupied	\$29,905,441
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$40,672,674
Total	\$500,749,508

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,174,657
Capital Outlay	\$848,365
Special Education	\$408,507
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.767
Owner Occupied	\$3.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.182
Special Education	\$0.650
Capital Outlay	\$2.005
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out	of GF
levy.	

Eureka School District 44-1

Revenue by Fund			Othe	r Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,390,824	\$1,099,570	\$459,073	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$12,974	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$262,824	\$5,983	\$842	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$91,654	\$0	\$42,365	\$0	Food Service	\$91,412	\$132,705
Total	\$1,758,275	\$1,105,552	\$502,280	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$4,525	\$5,407

-	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,003,116	\$47,189	\$267,143	\$0
PK Instruction	\$35,658	\$0	\$20,659	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$66,384	\$14,612	\$106,022	\$0
Administration Services	\$200,040	\$0	\$16,411	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$90,247	\$3,950	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$10,404	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$243,584	\$52,319	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$87,451	\$26,221	\$890	\$0
Other Support Services	\$5,088	\$418	\$2,871	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$330,928	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$107,316	\$18,787	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,838,883	\$504,827	\$413,997	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$855,243	\$287,208	\$72,939	\$100,155	\$0	\$1,903
PK Instruction	\$30,776	\$2,516	\$20,659	\$2,366	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$92,873	\$32,335	\$46,307	\$10,079	\$5,395	\$30
Administration Services	\$161,032	\$38,720	\$8,584	\$1,155	\$0	\$6,960
Fiscal Services	\$50,770	\$17,967	\$21,798	\$2,854	\$0	\$807
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$10,404	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$89,063	\$31,565	\$118,427	\$35,382	\$0	\$21,466
Transportation Services	\$42,199	\$8,681	\$16,865	\$15,185	\$24,995	\$6,638
Other Support Services	\$53,003	\$32,613	\$3,007	\$51,458	\$0	\$1,000
Community Services	\$2,100	\$287	\$0	\$2,457	\$0	\$563
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$330,928
Co-Curricular	\$62,163	\$9,173	\$16,006	\$37,579	\$0	\$1,181
Total Expenditures	\$1,439,222	\$461,065	\$334,995	\$258,670	\$30,390	\$371,477

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.